

BIDDER	ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	MANUFACTURER & PART #	UOM	UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATED MONTHLY USAGE	TOTAL	GRAND TOTAL	GRAND TOTAL MUTLIPLIED BY THE LENGTH OF THE CONTRACT TERM	LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED ?	BUY MILWAUKEE / AMERICAN AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	SRC AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED ?
PRICE AND SONS, INC. (MILWAUKEE, WI)	1	VAULT, RECTANGULAR FIBERGLASS/POLYMER CONCRETE 13 X 24 X 24, FLARED WALL STYLE NO. CHB132424 AS BY HIGHLINE PRODUCTS OR NO. B12132424A AS BY HUBBELL POWER SYSTEMS OR APPROVED EQUAL. COVER SHALL BE TIER 15 RATING, BOLTED COVER WITH LOGO "STREET LIGHTING" NO. CHC1324HL1 AS BY HIGHLINE PRODUCTS OR NO. C12132402A41 AS BY HUBBELL POWER SYSTEMS OR APPROVED EQUAL. TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CITY OF MILWAUKEE SPECIFICATION NO. 12C-A-6 DATED 02/28/2018, AND DRAWING NO. C-18-11 DATED 02/20/2018.	400-300670-ODC	EACH	\$525.00	234	\$122,850.00	\$146,474.78	\$5,273,092.08	YES	YES, AMERICAN MADE	YES
	2	VAULT, RECTANGULAR FIBERGLASS/POLYMER CONCRETE 17 X 30 X 24, FLARED WALL STYLE NO. CHB173024 AS BY HIGHLINE PRODUCTS OR NO. B12173024A AS BY HUBBELL POWER SYSTEMS OR APPROVED EQUAL. COVER SHALL BE TIER 15 RATING, BOLTED COVER WITH LOGO "STREET LIGHTING" NO. CHC1730HL1 AS BY HIGHLINE PRODUCTS OR NO. C12173002A41 AS BY HUBBELL POWER SYSTEMS OR APPROVED EQUAL. TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CITY OF MILWAUKEE SPECIFICATION NO. 12C-A-6 DATED 02/28/2018, AND DRAWING NO. C-18-12 DATED 02/20/2018.	400-300671-ODC	EACH	\$400.42	59	\$23,624.78					
	3	CATENARY LIGHT LED, GLASS GLOBE, 80W, TYPE V WITH 10KV SURGE. TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF MILWAUKEE SPECIFICATION NO. 12E-F-19 DATED 04/25/2023.	NO BID	EACH	\$0.00	21	\$0.00					

PAGE 2 OF 3												
TRAFFIC AND PARKING CONTROL CO., INC. D/B/A TAPCO, INC. (BROWN DEER, WI)	1	VAULT, RECTANGULAR FIBERGLASS/POLYMER CONCRETE 13 X 24 X 24, FLARED WALL STYLE NO. CHB132424 AS BY HIGHLINE PRODUCTS OR NO. B12132424A AS BY HUBBELL POWER SYSTEMS OR APPROVED EQUAL. COVER SHALL BE TIER 15 RATING, BOLTED COVER WITH LOGO "STREET LIGHTING" NO. CHC1324HL1 AS BY HIGHLINE PRODUCTS OR NO. C12132402A41 AS BY HUBBELL POWER SYSTEMS OR APPROVED EQUAL. TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CITY OF MILWAUKEE SPECIFICATION NO. 12C-A-6 DATED 02/28/2018, AND DRAWING NO. C- 18-11 DATED 02/20/2018.	NO BID	EACH	\$0.00	234	\$0.00	\$16,020.48	\$576,737.28	N/A	NO	NO
	2	VAULT, RECTANGULAR FIBERGLASS/POLYMER CONCRETE 17 X 30 X 24, FLARED WALL STYLE NO. CHB173024 AS BY HIGHLINE PRODUCTS OR NO. B12173024A AS BY HUBBELL POWER SYSTEMS OR APPROVED EQUAL. COVER SHALL BE TIER 15 RATING, BOLTED COVER WITH LOGO "STREET LIGHTING" NO. CHC1730HL1 AS BY HIGHLINE PRODUCTS OR NO. C12173002A41 AS BY HUBBELL POWER SYSTEMS OR APPROVED EQUAL. TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CITY OF MILWAUKEE SPECIFICATION NO. 12C-A-6 DATED 02/28/2018, AND DRAWING NO. C- 18-12 DATED 02/20/2018.	NO BID	EACH	\$0.00	59	\$0.00					
	3	CATENARY LIGHT LED, GLASS GLOBE, 80W, TYPE V WITH 10KV SURGE. TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF MILWAUKEE SPECIFICATION NO. 12E-F-19 DATED 04/25/2023.	CYCLONE LIGHTING JFSS2A-DP1GR- T5-P60-30K- VOLT-10KV-UNP- CP6718	EACH	\$762.88	21	\$16,020.48					

HEIN ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY, INC. (WEST ALLIS, WI)	1	VAULT, RECTANGULAR FIBERGLASS/POLYMER CONCRETE 13 X 24 X 24, FLARED WALL STYLE NO. CHB132424 AS BY HIGHLINE PRODUCTS OR NO. B12132424A AS BY HUBBELL POWER SYSTEMS OR APPROVED EQUAL. COVER SHALL BE TIER 15 RATING, BOLTED COVER WITH LOGO "STREET LIGHTING" NO. CHC1324HL1 AS BY HIGHLINE PRODUCTS OR NO. C12132402A41 AS BY HUBBELL POWER SYSTEMS OR APPROVED EQUAL. TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CITY OF MILWAUKEE SPECIFICATION NO. 12C-A-6 DATED 02/28/2018, AND DRAWING NO. C- 18-11 DATED 02/20/2018.	QUAZITE B12132424A- C12132402A041	EACH	\$431.60	234	\$100,994.40	\$142,019.65	\$5,112,707.40	N/A	NO	NO
	2	VAULT, RECTANGULAR FIBERGLASS/POLYMER CONCRETE 17 X 30 X 24, FLARED WALL STYLE NO. CHB173024 AS BY HIGHLINE PRODUCTS OR NO. B12173024A AS BY HUBBELL POWER SYSTEMS OR APPROVED EQUAL. COVER SHALL BE TIER 15 RATING, BOLTED COVER WITH LOGO "STREET LIGHTING" NO. CHC1730HL1 AS BY HIGHLINE PRODUCTS OR NO. C12173002A41 AS BY HUBBELL POWER SYSTEMS OR APPROVED EQUAL. TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CITY OF MILWAUKEE SPECIFICATION NO. 12C-A-6 DATED 02/28/2018, AND DRAWING NO. C- 18-12 DATED 02/20/2018.	QUAZITE B12173024A- C12173002A041	EACH	\$439.25	59	\$25,915.75					
	3	CATENARY LIGHT LED, GLASS GLOBE, 80W, TYPE V WITH 10KV SURGE. TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF MILWAUKEE SPECIFICATION NO. 12E-F-19 DATED 04/25/2023.	CYCLONE JFSS2A-DP1GR- T5-P60-30K- VOLT-10KV-UNP- CP6718	EACH	\$719.50	21	\$15,109.50					

NEHER ELECTRIC SUPPLY, INC. (MILWAUKEE, WI)	1	VAULT, RECTANGULAR FIBERGLASS/POLYMER CONCRETE 13 X 24 X 24, FLARED WALL STYLE NO. CHB132424 AS BY HIGHLINE PRODUCTS OR NO. B12132424A AS BY HUBBELL POWER SYSTEMS OR APPROVED EQUAL. COVER SHALL BE TIER 15 RATING, BOLTED COVER WITH LOGO "STREET LIGHTING" NO. CHC1324HL1 AS BY HIGHLINE PRODUCTS OR NO. C12132402A41 AS BY HUBBELL POWER SYSTEMS OR APPROVED EQUAL. TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CITY OF MILWAUKEE SPECIFICATION NO. 12C-A-6 DATED 02/28/2018, AND DRAWING NO. C- 18-11 DATED 02/20/2018.	NON- COMPLIANT: TOOK EXCEPTIONS TO T&C'S	EACH	\$0.00	234	\$0.00	\$15,183.00	\$546,588.00	YES	NO	YES
	2	VAULT, RECTANGULAR FIBERGLASS/POLYMER CONCRETE 17 X 30 X 24, FLARED WALL STYLE NO. CHB173024 AS BY HIGHLINE PRODUCTS OR NO. B12173024A AS BY HUBBELL POWER SYSTEMS OR APPROVED EQUAL. COVER SHALL BE TIER 15 RATING, BOLTED COVER WITH LOGO "STREET LIGHTING" NO. CHC1730HL1 AS BY HIGHLINE PRODUCTS OR NO. C12173002A41 AS BY HUBBELL POWER SYSTEMS OR APPROVED EQUAL. TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CITY OF MILWAUKEE SPECIFICATION NO. 12C-A-6 DATED 02/28/2018, AND DRAWING NO. C- 18-12 DATED 02/20/2018.	NON- COMPLIANT: TOOK EXCEPTIONS TO T&C'S	EACH	\$0.00	59	\$0.00					
	3	CATENARY LIGHT LED, GLASS GLOBE, 80W, TYPE V WITH 10KV SURGE. TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF MILWAUKEE SPECIFICATION NO. 12E-F-19 DATED 04/25/2023.	CYCLONE JFSS2A-DP1GR- T5-P60-30K- VOLT-10KV-UNP- CP6718	EACH	\$723.00	21	\$15,183.00					

											PAGE 5 OF 3	
NEHER ELECTRIC SUPPLY, INC. (MILWAUKEE, WI)	1	VAULT, RECTANGULAR FIBERGLASS/POLYMER CONCRETE 13 X 24 X 24, FLARED WALL STYLE NO. CHB132424 AS BY HIGHLINE PRODUCTS OR NO. B12132424A AS BY HUBBELL POWER SYSTEMS OR APPROVED EQUAL. COVER SHALL BE TIER 15 RATING, BOLTED COVER WITH LOGO "STREET LIGHTING" NO. CHC1324HL1 AS BY HIGHLINE PRODUCTS OR NO. C12132402A41 AS BY HUBBELL POWER SYSTEMS OR APPROVED EQUAL. TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CITY OF MILWAUKEE SPECIFICATION NO. 12C-A-6 DATED 02/28/2018, AND DRAWING NO. C-18-11 DATED 02/20/2018.	NON-COMPLIANT: TOOK EXCEPTIONS TO T&C'S	EACH	\$0.00	234	\$0.00	\$15,183.00	\$546,588.00	YES	NO	YES
	2	VAULT, RECTANGULAR FIBERGLASS/POLYMER CONCRETE 17 X 30 X 24, FLARED WALL STYLE NO. CHB173024 AS BY HIGHLINE PRODUCTS OR NO. B12173024A AS BY HUBBELL POWER SYSTEMS OR APPROVED EQUAL. COVER SHALL BE TIER 15 RATING, BOLTED COVER WITH LOGO "STREET LIGHTING" NO. CHC1730HL1 AS BY HIGHLINE PRODUCTS OR NO. C12173002A41 AS BY HUBBELL POWER SYSTEMS OR APPROVED EQUAL. TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CITY OF MILWAUKEE SPECIFICATION NO. 12C-A-6 DATED 02/28/2018, AND DRAWING NO. C-18-12 DATED 02/20/2018.	NON-COMPLIANT: TOOK EXCEPTIONS TO T&C'S	EACH	\$0.00	59	\$0.00					
	3	CATENARY LIGHT LED, GLASS GLOBE, 80W, TYPE V WITH 10KV SURGE. TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF MILWAUKEE SPECIFICATION NO. 12E-F-19 DATED 04/25/2023.	CYCLONE JFSS2A-DP1GR-T5-P60-30K-VOLT-10KV-UNP-CP6718	EACH	\$723.00	21	\$15,183.00					

AWARD WILL BE MADE BY LINE ITEM OR IN TOTAL TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE AND RESPONSIBLE BIDDER COMPLYING WITH THE BID SPECIFICATIONS AND THE DELIVERY REQUIREMENTS, WHICHEVER IS IN THE BEST INTERESTS OF THE CITY. MULTIPLE LINE ITEM AWARDS MAY BE MADE.

THE LOW BIDDER SHALL BE DETERMINED BY MULTIPLYING THE QUOTED UNIT PRICE BY THE QUANTITY TO OBTAIN THE GRAND TOTAL MULTIPLIED BY THE LENGTH OF THE CONTRACT TERM.

IF A LOCAL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (LBE) IS A RESPONSIVE AND RESPONSIBLE BIDDER, THE LBE SHALL BE AWARDED THE CONTRACT PROVIDED ITS BID DOES NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 5% AND THE DIFFERENCE DOES NOT EXCEED \$25,000. **EFFECTIVE JANUARY 01, 2017**, IF THE LBE IS CERTIFIED AS A SMALL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (SBE) WITH THE CITY OF MILWAUKEE'S OFFICE OF EQUITY AND INCLUSION (OEI), THE LBE SHALL BE AWARDED THE CONTRACT PROVIDED ITS BID NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 10% AND THE DIFFERENCE DOES NOT EXCEED \$30,000.

CONTRACTS SHALL BE AWARDED TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIBLE BIDDER WHO QUALIFIES FOR THE CITY OF MILWAUKEE-MADE, MILWAUKEE COUNTY-MADE OR AMERICAN-MADE PROGRAM (ORDINANCE 310-18.9) IF:

- THE BIDDER SUBMITS AN AFFIDAVIT WITH THEIR BID INDICATING THEY MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE ORDINANCE, AND
- THE BID DOES NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 12% or \$25,000.

EFFECTIVE DECEMBER 12, 2018, IF A BIDDER IS SEEKING TO QUALIFY FOR THE SOCIALLY-RESPONSIBLE CONTRACTORS (SRC) BID INCENTIVE AND IS A RESPONSIVE AND RESPONSIBLE BIDDER, THE "SRC BIDDER" SHALL BE AWARDED THE CONTRACT PROVIDED ITS BID DOES NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 5% AND THE DIFFERENCE DOES NOT EXCEED \$25,000.

ANY BIDDER PROPOSING TO SUPPLY GOODS AND/OR SERVICES UNDER ORDINANCE 310-10, AND WHO DEMONSTRATES ENTITLEMENT TO THE PREFERENCE PROVIDED BY THAT ORDINANCE, SHALL NOT ALSO RECEIVE THE BENEFIT OF THE BID AWARD PROVIDED UNDER THE LOCAL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (LBE) PROGRAM IN SECTION 365-7-1. A BIDDER MAY APPLY FOR BOTH PREFERENCES, BUT WILL FIRST BE CONSIDERED FOR ENTITLEMENT TO THE PREFERENCE PROVIDED UNDER ORDINANCE 365-7-1. SHOULD A BIDDER SEEK TO QUALIFY FOR ALL THREE BID PREFERENCES (LBE, BUY AMERICAN AND SRC) AND IN A SITUATION WHERE MULTIPLE BIDDERS ARE SEEKING TO QUALIFY FOR VARIOUS DIFFERENT BID PREFERENCES, PRECEDENCE SHALL BE GIVEN TO THE BIDDER SEEKING TO QUALIFY FOR A BID INCENTIVE IN THE FOLLOWING DESCENDING ORDER:

1. LBE BID INCENTIVE
2. BUY AMERICAN BID INCENTIVE
3. SRC BID INCENTIVE